



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3U25
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44364215201 (*)
Contract Desc: RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,814,688.09	100.00%
2	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,360,000.00	119.37%
3	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,335,853.75	189.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

District: District 3

Counties: GADSDEN

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44364215201 (*)

Contract Descr: RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing. Other incidental work includes: minor roadway widening, traffic monitoring site improvements, and signing and pavement marking improvements on SR 63 (US 27) from north of CR 159A (Potter Woodberry Road) to the Georgia State Line in Gadsden County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44364215201		(1.000) LS	70,500.00000	70,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44364215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	70,500.00000	70,500.00	123,720.33000	123,720.33	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,870.000 ED	0.21000	2,072.70	0.40000	3,948.00	0.50000	4,935.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		27,659.000 ED	0.09000	2,489.31	0.20000	5,531.80	0.25000	6,914.75
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		160.000 ED	4.15000	664.00	11.00000	1,760.00	15.00000	2,400.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		842.000 ED	10.40000	8,756.80	15.00000	12,630.00	25.00000	21,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		250.000 ED	4.70000	1,175.00	8.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,750.00
0040 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		250.000 ED	4.70000	1,175.00	8.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,750.00
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		240.000 LF	13.50000	3,240.00	2.00000	480.00	10.00000	2,400.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	208.00000	416.00	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		269.790 AC	31.00000	8,363.49	35.00000	9,442.65	50.00000	13,489.50
0060 0107 2 MOWING		244.920 AC	31.00000	7,592.52	45.00000	11,021.40	60.00000	14,695.20
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44364215201		(0.110) AC (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		647.100 CY	25.30000	16,371.63	15.00000	9,706.50	40.00000	25,884.00
0075 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44364215201		(1.000) LS	3,650.00000	3,650.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		297.000 SY	26.20000	7,781.40	5.00000	1,485.00	30.00000	8,910.00
0085 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		297.000 SY	27.85000	8,271.45	20.00000	5,940.00	30.00000	8,910.00
0090 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		318.000 SY	5.45000	1,733.10	1.00000	318.00	10.00000	3,180.00
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,964.000 SY	2.05000	12,226.20	1.50000	8,946.00	5.00000	29,820.00
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		21,428.000 SY	1.15000	24,642.20	1.50000	32,142.00	3.50000	74,998.00
0105 0327 70 13 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		7,554.000 SY	3.30000	24,928.20	1.75000	13,219.50	5.00000	37,770.00
0110 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		98,494.000 SY	0.96000	94,554.24	2.00000	196,988.00	3.50000	344,729.00
0115 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		7,459.000 SY	2.95000	22,004.05	1.00000	7,459.00	5.00000	37,295.00
0120 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		12,684.500 TN	89.85000	1,139,702.33	115.00000	1,458,717.50	140.00000	1,775,830.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4,796.600 TN	132.00000	633,151.20	130.00000	623,558.00	165.00000	791,439.00
0130 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		150.100 TN	158.00000	23,715.80	115.00000	17,261.50	150.00000	22,515.00
0135 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,544.300 TN	127.00000	196,126.10	115.00000	177,594.50	150.00000	231,645.00
0140 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		4.000 EA	625.00000	2,500.00	650.00000	2,600.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
0145 0546 71 2 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- SHORT TERM		4.000 EA	520.00000	2,080.00	550.00000	2,200.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		54,860.000 SY	0.20000	10,972.00	2.50000	137,150.00	3.00000	164,580.00
0155 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		38.000 LF	10.40000	395.20	12.00000	456.00	42.00000	1,596.00
0160 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		40.000 LF	77.60000	3,104.00	80.00000	3,200.00	36.00000	1,440.00
0165 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	720.00000	1,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		4.000 EA	1,211.00000	4,844.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00
0175 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		4.000 EA	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,900.00000	7,600.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
0180 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,429.000 EA	3.75000	12,858.75	4.00000	13,716.00	4.50000	15,430.50
0185 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		16.274 GM	900.00000	14,646.60	950.00000	15,460.30	1,200.00000	19,528.80
0190 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.126 GM	1,250.00000	157.50	1,300.00000	163.80	1,500.00000	189.00
0195 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		376.000 LF	2.00000	752.00	2.10000	789.60	1.50000	564.00
0200 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		396.000 LF	3.00000	1,188.00	3.15000	1,247.40	2.50000	990.00
0205 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		13.940 GM	450.00000	6,273.00	460.00000	6,412.40	600.00000	8,364.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		1.094 GM	450.00000	492.30	460.00000	503.24	600.00000	656.40
0215 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		60.000 EA	40.00000	2,400.00	45.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	3,000.00
0220 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		13.838 GM	900.00000	12,454.20	910.00000	12,592.58	1,200.00000	16,605.60
0225 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		238.000 LF	1.80000	428.40	2.00000	476.00	1.50000	357.00
0230 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		1.660 GM	450.00000	747.00	460.00000	763.60	700.00000	1,162.00
0235 0770 78 STATIC / WEIGH-IN-MOTION SCALE SYSTEM		1.000 EA	65,000.00000	65,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	105,600.00000	105,600.00
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44364215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,674,595.67		\$3,219,800.60		\$5,135,512.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 AS	312.00000	2,496.00	350.00000	2,800.00	360.00000	2,880.00
0250 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,440.00000	5,760.00
0255 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	26.00000	156.00	45.00000	270.00	30.00000	180.00
0260 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	36.00000	144.00	160.00000	640.00	42.00000	168.00
0265 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.010 GM	5,415.00000	32,544.15	5,500.00000	33,055.00	6,000.00000	36,060.00
0270 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.610 GM	5,415.00000	30,378.15	5,500.00000	30,855.00	6,000.00000	33,660.00
0275 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		1.000 EA	63.00000	63.00	90.00000	90.00	72.00000	72.00
0280 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,429.000 EA	3.75000	12,858.75	3.80000	13,030.20	4.50000	15,430.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44364215201		(1.000) LS	20,200.00000	20,200.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0290 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		188.000 LF	3.85000	723.80	3.80000	714.40	3.50000	658.00
0295 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		198.000 LF	4.45000	881.10	4.30000	851.40	5.00000	990.00
0300 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.547 GM	1,885.00000	1,031.10	1,850.00000	1,011.95	2,500.00000	1,367.50
0305 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	130.00000	130.00	130.00000	130.00	150.00000	150.00
0310 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		30.000 EA	68.00000	2,040.00	70.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	2,250.00
0315 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		119.000 LF	3.80000	452.20	3.70000	440.30	3.50000	416.50
0320 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.830 GM	1,875.00000	1,556.25	1,850.00000	1,535.50	2,500.00000	2,075.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0325 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		6.000 EA	156.00000	936.00	155.00000	930.00	250.00000	1,500.00
0330 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		6.000 EA	140.00000	840.00	140.00000	840.00	150.00000	900.00
0335 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.667 GM	4,080.00000	2,721.36	3,950.00000	2,634.65	5,000.00000	3,335.00
0340 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		6.970 GM	1,980.00000	13,800.60	1,950.00000	13,591.50	2,000.00000	13,940.00
0345 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.023 GM	5,300.00000	121.90	3,950.00000	90.85	5,000.00000	115.00
0350 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.460 GM	3,960.00000	5,781.60	3,850.00000	5,621.00	5,000.00000	7,300.00
0355 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.063 GM	2,080.00000	131.04	1,850.00000	116.55	5,500.00000	346.50
0360 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.286 GM	3,970.00000	5,105.42	3,850.00000	4,951.10	4,500.00000	5,787.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3U25

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$140,092.42		\$140,199.40		\$200,341.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,814,688.09		\$3,360,000.00		5,335,853.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3U25

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.